RESOLUTION 80-35

WHEREAS, the Board of County Commissioners is desirous of the Department of Natural Resourses participating in the cost of construction of a boat ramp at Nassau Landing on Edwards Road in Nassau County, and,

WHEREAS, the Board of County Commissioners of Nassau County as applicant to the Department of Natural Resourses, requests that Richard King, County Engineer, be named as project director for applicant, Board of County Commissioners of Nassau County.

THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED that application be made to the Department of Natural Resourses of the State of Florida, for funding to construct a boat ramp at Nassau Landing on Edwards Road in Nassau County and that Richard King, County Engineer be named as project director for applicant.

Approved this 18th day of November, 1980.

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF NASSAU COUNTY

- Chairman

D. C. Oxley - Clerk Attested to By